
2024 University of Central Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-16   Conf: 22-11   Home: 25-6   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (359), Opp (375)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (2), Proctor (1), Robertson (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Proctor
(3), Carpenter (1), Glass (1), Gonzalez (1), Hammack (1), Long (1), O'Toole (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Baughn (2), Gray (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Burchfield 1, Cisneros 1, Pense 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (56-79), Baughn (18-23), Gray (10-16), Giltner (5-7), Burda (3-3), Gilmore (3-4), Gomez (3-3), Yarger (3-5), Burchfield (2-4), Felter
(2-2), Sharp (2-3), Cisneros (1-1), Erickson (1-1), Hosack (1-1), Pense (1-3), Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Glass, Kaleb .335 43-43 164 45 55 6 2 2 18 71 .433 16 11 46 2 .429 0 8 24-26 77 1 0 1.000
9 Carpenter, Carson .313 52-52 182 52 57 12 4 14 51 119 .654 32 7 64 1 .423 6 8 9-12 102 2 0 1.000
8 Long, Garrett .297 45-42 128 30 38 11 0 8 33 73 .570 28 1 46 0 .411 6 2 4-6 77 100 8 .957
13 Chapman, Ty .290 44-25 93 16 27 3 1 0 14 32 .344 13 2 25 1 .389 0 1 2-5 157 28 2 .989
27 Gonzalez, Orlando .266 52-52 184 37 49 11 2 5 29 79 .429 16 9 44 1 .354 0 7 13-18 70 147 6 .973
33 Cox, Connor .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Williams, Drew .333 8-6 18 5 6 3 0 0 3 9 .500 4 1 9 0 .478 0 0 0-1 23 2 1 .962
17 Gray, Wyatt .330 36-27 88 20 29 6 0 1 10 38 .432 10 8 23 1 .443 0 3 1-1 243 17 1 .996
47 Robertson, Caden .306 38-37 147 30 45 16 2 9 41 92 .626 15 3 38 1 .382 0 0 6-7 14 0 1 .933
36 Morrison, Shea .288 24-20 66 13 19 5 0 5 16 39 .591 6 2 22 1 .355 2 0 0-0 116 7 6 .953
2 Proctor, Aiden .275 24-13 51 11 14 1 0 2 6 21 .412 4 2 16 0 .351 0 1 6-10 5 6 1 .917
3 Uselton, Cameron .270 36-28 111 18 30 6 1 5 24 53 .477 15 1 20 1 .354 3 0 3-3 21 0 0 1.000
5 Hammack, Ty .243 38-38 144 38 35 8 1 2 22 51 .354 21 5 31 1 .355 2 1 8-10 65 0 0 1.000
21 Baughn, Matt .243 31-26 70 9 17 6 0 2 17 29 .414 15 1 20 1 .367 4 2 0-0 175 14 3 .984
23 Strickland, Ryan .185 22-19 65 11 12 1 1 5 15 30 .462 7 0 24 1 .257 2 0 1-2 121 8 3 .977
24 O'Toole, Haden .182 26-21 55 11 10 4 1 1 8 19 .345 22 2 19 1 .415 3 4 3-4 38 42 3 .964
6 Santoyo, Justin .176 34-28 102 21 18 5 0 3 22 32 .314 5 9 26 3 .271 2 2 0-0 14 57 7 .910
0 Thrailkill, Camden .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Oldham, Austin .000 10-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-4 0 0 0 .000
38 Willis, Nathan .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 53-53 1672 371 462 104 15 64 330 788 .471 229 64 476 16 .378 30 39 82-109 1337 469 51 .973
Opponents .246 53-53 1681 262 413 81 3 54 235 662 .394 203 59 424 33 .344 20 18 28-40 1295 435 69 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Hosack, Aaron 0.00 2-0 3 1 0 0-1 0 3.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
46 Whiteside, Denton 0.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-2 0 3.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
28 Gilmore, Brady 3.43 3-1 14 9 0 0-1 0 42.0 38 22 16 16 47 6 0 4 .241 3 10 0 2 2
7 Sharp, Dax 3.44 3-1 10 9 0 0-0 0 36.2 32 15 14 15 22 4 0 5 .232 0 6 0 2 2
26 Yarger, Chase 3.60 2-2 18 4 0 0-1 2 40.0 35 18 16 18 38 3 0 3 .241 5 6 1 1 0
14 Medeiros, Peyton 3.68 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 3 3 1 7 1 0 1 .269 1 1 0 2 0
12 Pense, Brett 3.77 7-5 14 13 0 0-1 0 71.2 58 38 30 27 63 19 0 6 .216 6 6 0 1 1
32 Burchfield, Caleb 4.21 6-2 15 14 0 0-0 0 66.1 60 33 31 25 49 14 1 10 .244 3 6 0 2 3
10 Felter, Racer 4.38 3-2 19 0 0 0-1 0 24.2 23 16 12 11 26 3 0 4 .242 6 0 0 2 0
16 Burda, Austin 4.58 3-0 28 0 0 0-0 2 37.1 35 23 19 18 38 4 0 6 .250 1 4 1 2 4
39 Cisneros, Valek 4.60 1-1 25 0 0 0-1 14 31.1 25 16 16 9 47 6 0 6 .217 2 4 0 0 3
11 Smith, Justin 6.10 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 8 7 7 10 12 5 0 0 .222 2 4 0 1 1
22 Giltner, Preston 6.63 4-1 21 3 1 1-0 0 36.2 41 29 27 19 34 9 1 4 .283 4 4 0 1 0
25 Gomez, Brandon 6.75 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 9 9 6 13 1 0 1 .286 2 0 0 3 0
20 Dominguez, Diego 7.27 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 9 7 10 8 1 0 1 .250 3 4 0 0 1
35 Rohrer, Eric 7.36 1-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 6 8 6 7 9 3 0 0 .222 2 3 0 0 0
31 Skillman, Brian 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
45 Erickson, Carter 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0 0 1
41 Engler, Matt 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 6 6 3 2 2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 1 0
37 Slate, Jeremy 45.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 7 5 5 2 0 0 0 2 .700 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.60 37-16 235 53 1 4 18 445.2 413 262 228 203 424 81 3 54 .246 40 59 2 20 18
Opponents 6.44 16-37 180 53 2 0 6 432.0 462 371 309 229 476 104 15 64 .276 65 64 7 30 39



2024 University of Central Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Carpenter, Carson 104 102 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Glass, Kaleb 78 77 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hammack, Ty 65 65 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Uselton, Cameron 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Cisneros, Valek 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Felter, Racer 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Dominguez, Diego 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gray, Wyatt 261 243 17 1 .996 0 10 6 .625 2 0
13 Chapman, Ty 187 157 28 2 .989 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Baughn, Matt 192 175 14 3 .984 0 18 5 .783 2 0
23 Strickland, Ryan 132 121 8 3 .977 12 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gonzalez, Orlando 223 70 147 6 .973 33 0 0 — 0 0
24 O'Toole, Haden 83 38 42 3 .964 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Williams, Drew 26 23 2 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Long, Garrett 185 77 100 8 .957 24 0 0 — 0 0
36 Morrison, Shea 129 116 7 6 .953 13 0 0 — 0 0
47 Robertson, Caden 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Burchfield, Caleb 14 4 9 1 .929 0 2 2 .500 0 0
2 Proctor, Aiden 12 5 6 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Santoyo, Justin 78 14 57 7 .910 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pense, Brett 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 2 .333 0 0
7 Sharp, Dax 9 1 7 1 .889 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Gilmore, Brady 8 2 5 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Burda, Austin 6 1 4 1 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Giltner, Preston 4 3 0 1 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
26 Yarger, Chase 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Gomez, Brandon 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Smith, Justin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
0 Thrailkill, Camden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Medeiros, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Hosack, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Skillman, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cox, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rohrer, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Slate, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Willis, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Oldham, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Engler, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Erickson, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Whiteside, Denton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1857 1337 469 51 .973 119 56 23 .709 4 0
Opponents 1799 1295 435 69 .962 50 164 52 .759 10 0


